
Prepared by Michael J. Keane, Legislative Analyst Reference Desk: (608) 266-0341
Web Site: www.legis.state.wi.us/lrb

Brief 02−14 Updated February 16, 2004

WISCONSIN STATE OFFICERS
This brief lists constitutional officers, members of the U.S. Congress, supreme court jus-

tices, and members of the Wisconsin Legislature, as of February 16, 2004.  An alphabetical list-
ing of all state officers is included.

GOVERNOR

Jim Doyle, State Capitol, P.O. Box 7863, Madison 53707-7863 Democrat

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Barbara Lawton, State Capitol, P.O. Box 2043, Madison 53701-2043 Democrat

SECRETARY OF STATE

Douglas J. La Follette, 30 W. Mifflin, P.O. Box 7848, Madison 53707-7848 Democrat

STATE TREASURER

Jack C. Voight, 1 South Pinckney Street, P.O. Box 7871, Madison 53707-7871 Republican

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Peggy A. Lautenschlager, State Capitol, P.O. Box 7857, Madison 53707-7857 Democrat

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

Elizabeth Burmaster, 125 S. Webster St., P.O. Box 7841, Madison 53707-7841 Nonpartisan

The terms of all partisan constitutional officers expire January 1, 2007.
The term of the Superintendent of Public Instruction expires July 4, 2005.

from the Legislative Reference Bureau
Wisconsin Briefs



LRB−02−WB−14− 2 −

SUPREME COURT JUSTICES
Nonpartisan

Listed in order of seniority

Office mailing address: P.O. Box 1688, Madison 53701-1688
Term Expires

July 31

Chief Justice Shirley S. Abrahamson 2009
Justice William A. Bablitch 2003
Justice Jon P. Wilcox 2007
Justice Ann Walsh Bradley 2005
Justice N. Patrick Crooks 2006
Justice David T. Prosser, Jr. 2011
Justice Diane S. Sykes 2010

U.S. SENATORS

2 Democrats

Washington, D.C., mailing address: U.S. Senate, Washington, D.C. 20510
District office follows official’s name.

Term Expires
Dem. Russell D. Feingold 1600 Aspen Commons, Room 100, January 2005

Middleton 53562
Dem. Herbert H. Kohl 310 West Wisconsin Avenue Suite 950, January 2007

Milwaukee 53203

MEMBERS OF THE U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

4 Democrats; 4 Republicans

Washington, D.C., mailing address: U.S. House of Representatives, Washington, D.C. 20515
District office follows official’s name.

CD-01 Rep.  Ryan, Paul, 20 South Main Street, Suite 10, Janesville 53545
CD-02 Dem.  Baldwin, Tammy, 10 East Doty Street, #405, Madison 53703
CD-03 Dem.  Kind, Ron, 205 5th Avenue South, Suite 227, La Crosse 54601
CD-04 Dem.  Kleczka, Gerald D., 5032 West Forest Home Avenue, Milwaukee 53219
CD-05 Rep.  Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr., 120 Bishops Way #154, Brookfield 53005-6294
CD-06 Rep.  Petri, Thomas E., 490 West Rolling Meadows Drive, Suite B, Fond du Lac 54937
CD-07 Dem.  Obey, David R., 401 5th Street, Suite 406A, Wausau 54403
CD-08 Rep.  Green, Mark, 700 East Walnut Street, Green Bay 54301



LRB−02−WB−14  − 3 −

STATE SENATORS

18 Republicans; 15 Democrats

Office mailing address: P.O. Box 7882, Madison 53707

2003 Senate Leadership.  The following senate officers were elected for the 2003-04 ses-
sion at caucuses in November and December 2002.

2003 SENATE LEADERSHIP

President Senator Alan J. Lasee
President Pro Tempore Senator Robert T. Welch
Majority Leader Senator Mary E. Panzer

Assistant Leader Senator David A. Zien
Caucus Chairperson Senator Mary A. Lazich
Caucus Vice Chairperson Senator Joseph Leibham

Minority Leader Senator Jon B. Erpenbach
Assistant Leader Senator Dave Hansen
Caucus Chairperson Senator Robert W. Wirch

SD-01 Rep.  Lasee, Alan J., 2259 Lasee Road, De Pere 54115
SD-02 Rep.  Cowles, Robert L., 300 W. St. Joseph Street, Green Bay 54301-2328
SD-03 Dem.  Carpenter, Tim, 2957 South 38th Street, Milwaukee 53215

SD-04 Dem.  Moore, Gwendolynne S., 4043 N. 19th Place, Milwaukee 53209
SD-05 Rep.  Reynolds, Tom, 9430 W. Schlinger Avenue, West Allis 53214
SD-06 Dem.  Coggs, G. Spencer, 3732 North 40th Street, Milwaukee 53216

SD-07 Dem.  Plale, Jeffrey T., 1404 18th Avenue, South Milwaukee 53172
SD-08 Rep.  Darling, Alberta, 1325 W. Dean Road, River Hills 53217
SD-09 Rep.  Leibham, Joseph, 3618 River Ridge Drive, Sheboygan 53083

SD-10 Rep.  Harsdorf, Sheila E., N6627 County Road E, River Falls 54022
SD-11 Rep.  Kedzie, Neal, N7661 Highway 12, Elkhorn 53121
SD-12 Dem.  Breske, Roger M., 8800 State Highway 29, Eland 54427-9409

SD-13 Rep.  Fitzgerald, Scott L., N4692 Maple Road, Juneau 53039
SD-14 Rep.  Welch, Robert T., P.O. Box 523, Redgranite 54970
SD-15 Dem.  Robson, Judith, 2411 East Ridge Road, Beloit 53511

SD-16 Dem.  Chvala, Chuck, 1 Coach House Drive, Madison 53714
SD-17 Rep.  Schultz, Dale W., 515 N. Central Avenue, Richland Center 53581
SD-18 Rep.  Roessler, Carol A., 1506 Jackson Street, Oshkosh 54901



LRB−02−WB−14− 4 −

SD-19 Rep.  Ellis, Michael G., 1752 County Road GG, Neenah 54956
SD-20 Rep.  Panzer, Mary E., 635 Tamarack Drive West, West Bend 53095
SD-21 Rep.  Stepp, Cathy, 14520 50th Road, Sturtevant 53177-1034

SD-22 Dem.  Wirch, Robert W., 3007 Springbrook Road, Pleasant Prairie 53158
SD-23 Rep.  Zien, David A., 1716 63rd Street, Eau Claire 54703
SD-24 Dem.  Lassa, Julie M., 1900 Clark Street, Stevens Point 54481

SD-25 Dem.  Jauch, Robert, 5271 S. Maple Drive, Poplar 54864-9126
SD-26 Dem.  Risser, Fred, 5008 Risser Road, Madison 53705
SD-27 Dem.  Erpenbach, Jon B., 2385 Branch Street, Middleton 53562

SD-28 Rep.  Lazich, Mary A., 4405 South 129th Street, New Berlin 53151
SD-29 Dem.  Decker, Russell S., (Village of Weston) 6803 Lora Lee Lane, Schofield 54476
SD-30 Dem.  Hansen, Dave, 920 Coppens Road, Green Bay 54303

SD-31 Rep.  Brown, Ron, 1112 Violet Avenue, Eau Claire 54701
SD-32 Dem.  Meyer, Mark, 1623 Sunset Drive, La Crosse 54601
SD-33 Rep.  Kanavas, Theodore J., 17570 Sierra Lane, Brookfield 53045

 Terms of senators in even-numbered districts expire January 3, 2005.
 Terms of senators in odd-numbered districts expire January 3, 2007.



LRB−02−WB−14  − 5 −

REPRESENTATIVES TO THE ASSEMBLY
59 Republicans; 40 Democrats

Office mailing addresses: Representatives A-L, P.O. Box 8952, Madison 53708
Representatives M-Z, P.O. Box 8953, Madison 53708

2003 Assembly Leadership.  The following assembly officers were elected for the 2003-04
session at caucuses in November 2002.

2003 ASSEMBLY LEADERSHIP

Speaker Representative John G. Gard
Speaker Pro Tempore Representative Stephen J. Freese
Majority Leader Representative Steven M. Foti

Assistant Leader Representative Jean L. Hundertmark
Caucus Chairperson Representative Daniel P. Vrakas
Caucus Vice Chairperson Representative Glenn Grothman
Caucus Secretary Representative Carol Owens
Caucus Sergeant at Arms Representative Jerry Petrowski

Minority Leader Representative James E. Kreuser
Assistant Leader Representative Jon Richards
Caucus Chairperson Representative Robert L. Turner
Caucus Vice Chairperson Representative Gary E. Sherman
Caucus Secretary Representative Amy Sue Vruwink
Caucus Sergeant at Arms Representative Jennifer Shilling

AD-01 Rep.   Bies, Garey D., 2590 Settlement Road, Sister Bay 54234
AD-02 Rep.   Lasee, Frank, 1601 Riverbend Terrace, Bellevue 54311
AD-03 Rep.   Ott, Al, W2168 Campground Road, P.O. Box 112, Forest Junction

54123-0112

AD-04 Rep.   Montgomery, Phil, 1305 Oak Crest Drive, Ashwaubenon 54313
AD-05 Rep.   Weber, Becky, 2811 Antler Trail, Green Bay 54313
AD-06 Rep.   Ainsworth, John H., W6382 Waukechon Road, Shawano 54166

AD-07 Dem.   Krusick, Peggy, 3426 South 69th Street, Milwaukee 53219
AD-08 Dem.   Colón, Pedro A., 338 West Walker Street, Milwaukee 53204
AD-09 Dem.   Zepnick, Josh, 3173 South 49th Street, Milwaukee 53219

AD-10 Dem.   Williams, Annette Polly, 3927 North 16th Street, Milwaukee 53206-2918
AD-11 Dem.   Morris, Johnnie E., 3711 West Douglas Avenue, Milwaukee 53209
AD-12 Dem.   Krug, Shirley, 9352 West Terra Court, Milwaukee 53224



LRB−02−WB−14− 6 −

AD-13 Dem.   Cullen, David A., 2845 North 68th Street, Milwaukee 53210
AD-14 Rep.   Vukmir, Leah, 2544 North 93rd Street, Wauwatosa 53226
AD-15 Dem.   Staskunas, Tony, 2010 South 103rd Court, West Allis 53227

AD-16 Dem.   Young, Leon D., 2224 North 17th Street, Milwaukee 53205
AD-17 Dem.   Toles, Barbara L., 3835 North 56th Street, Milwaukee 53216
AD-18 Dem.   Taylor, Lena C., 3407 West Highland Boulevard, Milwaukee 53208

AD-19 Dem.   Richards, Jon, 1823 North Oakland Avenue, Milwaukee 53202
AD-20 Dem.   Sinicki, Christine, 3132 South Indiana Avenue, Milwaukee 53207
AD-21 Rep.   Honadel, Mark R., 1219 Manitoba Avenue, South Milwaukee 53172

AD-22 Dem.   Wasserman, Sheldon A., 3487 North Lake Drive, Milwaukee 53211
AD-23 Rep.   Gielow, Curt, 3412 West Clubview Court, Mequon 53092
AD-24 Rep.   Jeskewitz, Suzanne, N80 W15239 Hilltop Drive, Menomonee Falls 53051

AD-25 Dem.   Ziegelbauer, Bob, 1213 South 8th Street, Manitowoc 54220
AD-26 Dem.   Van Akkeren, Terry, 1719 North 13th Street, Sheboygan 53081
AD-27 Rep.   Kestell, Steve, W3829 State Highway 32, Elkhart Lake 53020

AD-28 Rep.   Pettis, Mark L., 3830 State Road 70, Hertel 54845
AD-29 Dem.   Plouff, Joe, 1421 Messenger Street, Menomonie 54751
AD-30 Rep.   Rhoades, Kitty, 708 4th Street, Hudson 54016

AD-31 Rep.   Nass, Steve, 421 Maple Street, Palmyra 53156
AD-32 Rep.   Lothian, Thomas A., 539 Park Ridge Road, Williams Bay 53191
AD-33 Rep.   Vrakas, Daniel P., N45 W28912 Capitol Drive, Hartland 53029

AD-34 Rep.   Meyer, Dan, 1013 Walnut Street, Eagle River 54521
AD-35 Rep.   Friske, Donald, N2998 Highway K, Merrill 54452
AD-36 Rep.   Seratti, Lorraine M., HC-2, Box 588, Florence 54121

AD-37 Rep.   Ward, David W., N3401 Highway G, Fort Atkinson 53538
AD-38 Rep.   Foti, Steven M., 351 Lisbon Road, Oconomowoc 53066
AD-39 Rep.   Fitzgerald, Jeff, 910 Sunset, Horicon 53032

AD-40 Rep.   Hundertmark, Jean L., E8815 River Road, Clintonville 54929
AD-41 Rep.   Olsen, Luther S., 334 Center Street, Berlin 54923
AD-42 Rep.   Hines, J.A., W8632 County Road I, Oxford 53952

AD-43 Rep.   Towns, Debi, 7930 North Eagle Road, Janesville 53545
AD-44 Dem.   Wood, Wayne W., 2429 Rockport Road, Janesville 53545
AD-45 Dem.   Schooff, Dan, 1955 Pebble Drive, Beloit 53511



LRB−02−WB−14  − 7 −

AD-46 Dem.   Hebl, Tom, 306 Windsor Street, Sun Prairie 53590-0046
AD-47 Rep.   Hahn, Eugene, W3198 Old County Highway B, Cambria 53923
AD-48 Dem.   Miller, Mark, 4903 Roigan Terrace, Monona 53716

AD-49 Rep.   Loeffelholz, Gabe, 1497 Airport Road, Platteville 53818
AD-50 Rep.   Albers, Sheryl K., 339 Golf Course Road, Reedsburg 53959
AD-51 Rep.   Freese, Stephen J., 310 East North Street, Dodgeville 53533

AD-52 Rep.   Townsend, John F., 297 Roosevelt Street, Fond du Lac 54935
AD-53 Rep.   Owens, Carol, 144 County Road C, Oshkosh 54904
AD-54 Rep.   Underheim, Gregg, 1652 Beech Street, Oshkosh 54901

AD-55 Rep.   Kaufert, Dean R., 1360 Alpine Lane, Neenah 54956
AD-56 Rep.   McCormick, Terri, 3328 West Parkridge Avenue, Appleton 54914
AD-57 Rep.   Wieckert, Steve, 3038 North Ballard Road, #214, Appleton 54911

AD-58 Rep.   Grothman, Glenn, 111 South 6th Avenue, West Bend 53095
AD-59 Rep.   LeMahieu, Daniel R., 21 South 8th Street, Oostburg 53070
AD-60 Rep.   Gottlieb, Mark, 1205 Noridge Trail, Port Washington 53074

AD-61 Dem.   Turner, Robert L., 36 McKinley Avenue, Racine 53404
AD-62 Dem.   Lehman, John W., 708 Orchard Street, Racine 53405
AD-63 Rep.   Ladwig, Bonnie L., 6437 Norfolk Lane, Racine 53406

AD-64 Dem.   Kreuser, James E., 3505 14th Place, Kenosha 53144
AD-65 Dem.   Steinbrink, John P., 8602 88th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie 53158
AD-66 Rep.   Kerkman, Samantha, 8705 385th Avenue, Burlington 53105

AD-67 Rep.   Wood, Jeffrey, 1501 Miles Street, Chippewa Falls 54729
AD-68 Dem.   Balow, Larry C., 2007 Plante Street, Eau Claire 54703
AD-69 Rep.   Suder, Scott, 102 South Fourth Avenue, Abbotsford 54405

AD-70 Dem.   Vruwink, Amy Sue, 9425 Flower Lane, Milladore 54454
AD-71 Dem.   Molepske, Louis J., Jr., 924 Lindbergh Avenue, Stevens Point 54481
AD-72 Dem.   Schneider, Marlin D., 3820 Southbrook Lane, Wisconsin Rapids 54494

AD-73 Dem.   Boyle, Frank, 4900 East Tri-Lakes Road, Superior 54880
AD-74 Dem.   Sherman, Gary E., 11800 Sherman Road, P.O. Box 157, Port Wing 54865
AD-75 Dem.   Hubler, Mary, 1966 21-7/8 Street, Rice Lake 54868

AD-76 Dem.   Berceau, Terese, 4181 Cherokee Drive, Madison 53711
AD-77 Dem.   Black, Spencer, 5742 Elder Place, Madison 53705
AD-78 Dem.   Pocan, Mark, 1029 Spaight Street, #6B, Madison 53703



LRB−02−WB−14− 8 −

AD-79 Dem.   Pope-Roberts, Sondy, 3426 Valley Woods Drive, Verona 53593
AD-80 Rep.   Powers, Mike, N6772 Attica Road, P.O. Box 250, Albany 53502
AD-81 Dem.   Travis, Dave, 5440 Willow Road, Waunakee 53597

AD-82 Rep.   Stone, Jeff, 5535 Grandview Drive, Greendale 53129
AD-83 Rep.   Gunderson, Scott L., P.O. Box 7, Waterford 53185
AD-84 Rep.   Gundrum, Mark, 5239 South Guerin Pass, New Berlin 53151

AD-85 Dem.   Huber, Greg, 406 South 9th Avenue, Wausau 54401
AD-86 Rep.   Petrowski, Jerry, 720 North 136th Avenue, Marathon 54448-9580
AD-87 Rep.   Williams, Mary, 542 Billings Avenue, Medford 54451

AD-88 Rep.   Krawczyk, Judy, 2294 Manitowoc Road, Green Bay 54311
AD-89 Rep.   Gard, John G., 481 Aubin Street, P.O. Box 119, Peshtigo 54157
AD-90 Rep.   Van Roy, Karl, 1010 Coggins Court, Green Bay 54313

AD-91 Dem.   Gronemus, Barbara, 36301 West Street, P.O. Box 676, Whitehall
54773-0676

AD-92 Rep.   Musser, Terry M., W13550 Murray Road, Black River Falls 54615
AD-93 Rep.   Kreibich, Rob, 3437 Nimitz Street, Eau Claire 54701

AD-94 Rep.   Huebsch, Mike, 419 West Franklin, West Salem 54669
AD-95 Dem.   Shilling, Jennifer, 2608 Main Street, La Crosse 54601
AD-96 Rep.   Johnsrud, DuWayne G., 60874 Ducharme Ridge Road, Eastman 54626

AD-97 Rep.   Nischke, Ann M., 1349 Hillside Drive, Waukesha 53186
AD-98 Rep.   Jensen, Scott R., (Town of Brookfield) 850 South Springdale Road,

Waukesha 53186-1402
AD-99 Rep.   Lehman, Michael A., 1317 Honeysuckle Road, Hartford 53027



LRB−02−WB−14  − 9 −

Alphabetical Directory

(NP - Nonpartisan office)
Name Party Office
Abrahamson NP Supreme Ct.. . . . . 
Ainsworth Rep. AD-06. . . . . 
Albers Rep. AD-50. . . . . . . . . 

Bablitch NP Supreme Ct.. . . . . . . . . 
Baldwin Dem. CD-02. . . . . . . 
Balow Dem. AD-68. . . . . . . . 
Berceau Dem. AD-76. . . . . . . 
Bies Rep. AD-1. . . . . . . . . . . 
Black Dem. AD-77. . . . . . . . . 
Boyle Dem. AD-73. . . . . . . . . 
Bradley NP Supreme Ct.. . . . . . . . . 
Breske Dem. SD-12. . . . . . . . 
Brown Rep. SD-31. . . . . . . . . 
Burmaster NP Supt. Pub. Inst.. . . . . . . 

Carpenter Dem. SD-03. . . . . 
Chvala Dem. SD-16. . . . . . . . 
Coggs Dem. SD−06. . . . . . . . 
Colón Dem. AD-08. . . . . . . . . 
Cowles Rep. SD-02. . . . . . . . 
Crooks NP Supreme Ct.. . . . . . . . . . 
Cullen Dem. AD-13. . . . . . . . 

Darling Rep. SD-08. . . . . . . . 
Decker Dem. SD-29. . . . . . . . 
Doyle Dem. Governor. . . . . . . . . 

Ellis Rep. SD-19. . . . . . . . . . . 
Erpenbach Dem. SD-27. . . . . 

Feingold Dem. U.S. Senate. . . . . . 
Fitzgerald, J. Rep. AD-39. . . . 
Fitzgerald, S. Rep. SD-13. . . 
Foti Rep. AD-38. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Freese Rep. AD-51. . . . . . . . . 
Friske Rep. AD-35. . . . . . . . . . 

Gard Rep. AD-89. . . . . . . . . . 
Gielow Rep. AD-23. . . . . . . . . 
Gottlieb Rep. AD-60. . . . . . . . 
Green Rep. CD-08. . . . . . . . . . 
Gronemus Dem. AD-91. . . . . 

Grothman Rep. AD-58. . . . . . 
Gunderson Rep. AD-83. . . . . 
Gundrum Rep. AD-84. . . . . . 

Hahn Rep. AD-47. . . . . . . . . . 
Hansen Dem. SD-30. . . . . . . 
Harsdorf Rep. SD-10. . . . . . . 
Hebl Dem. AD-46. . . . . . . . . . 
Hines Rep. AD-42. . . . . . . . . . 
Honadel Rep. AD-21. . . . . . . 
Huber Dem. AD-85. . . . . . . . 
Hubler Dem. AD-75. . . . . . . . 
Huebsch Rep. AD-94. . . . . . . 
Hundertmark Rep. AD-40. . . 

Jauch Dem. SD-25. . . . . . . . . 
Jensen Rep. AD-98. . . . . . . . . 
Jeskewitz Rep. AD-24. . . . . . . 
Johnsrud Rep. AD-96. . . . . . . 

Kanavas Rep. SD-33. . . . . . . 
Kaufert Rep. AD-55. . . . . . . . 
Kedzie Rep. SD-11. . . . . . . . . 
Kestell Rep. AD-27. . . . . . . . . 
Kind Dem. CD-03. . . . . . . . . . 
Kleczka Dem. CD-04. . . . . . . 
Kohl Dem. U.S. Senate. . . . . . . . . . 
Krawczyk Rep. AD-88. . . . . . 
Kreibich Rep. AD-93. . . . . . . . 
Kreuser Dem. AD-64. . . . . . . 
Krug Dem. AD-12. . . . . . . . . 
Krusick Dem. AD-07. . . . . . . 

Ladwig Rep. AD-63. . . . . . . . 
La Follette Dem. Sec. of State. . . . . 
Lasee, A. Rep. SD-01. . . . . . . 
Lasee, F. Rep. AD-02. . . . . . . . 
Lassa Dem. SD-24. . . . . . . . . 
Lautenschlager Dem. Atty. General
Lawton Dem. Lt. Gov.. . . . . . . 
Lazich Rep. SD-28. . . . . . . . . 
Lehman, J. Dem. AD-62. . . . . 



LRB−02−WB−14− 10 −

Lehman, M. Rep. AD-99. . . . 
Leibham Rep. SD-09. . . . . . . 
LeMahieu Rep. AD-59. . . . . . 
Loeffelholz Rep. AD-49. . . . . 
Lothian Rep. AD-32. . . . . . . . 

McCormick Rep. AD-56. . . . . 
Meyer, D. Rep. AD-34. . . . . . 
Meyer, M. Dem. SD-32. . . . . 
Miller Dem. AD-48. . . . . . . . . 
Molepske Dem. AD-71. . . . . 
Montgomery Rep. AD-04. . . 
Moore Dem. SD-04. . . . . . . . 
Morris Dem. AD-11. . . . . . . . 
Musser Rep. AD-92. . . . . . . . 

Nass Rep. AD-31. . . . . . . . . . . 
Nischke Rep. AD-97. . . . . . . . 

Obey Dem. CD-07. . . . . . . . . 
Olsen Rep. AD-41. . . . . . . . . . 
Ott Rep. AD-03. . . . . . . . . . . . 
Owens Rep. AD-53. . . . . . . . . 

Panzer Rep. SD-20. . . . . . . . . 
Petri Rep. CD-06. . . . . . . . . . . 
Petrowski Rep. AD-86. . . . . . 
Pettis Rep. AD-28. . . . . . . . . . 
Plale Dem. SD-07. . . . . . . . . . 
Plouff Dem. AD-29. . . . . . . . . 
Pocan Dem. AD-78. . . . . . . . . 
Pope-Roberts Dem. AD-79. . 
Powers Rep. AD-80. . . . . . . . 
Prosser NP Supreme Ct.. . . . . . . . . 

Reynolds Rep. SD-05. . . . . . . 
Rhoades Rep. AD-30. . . . . . . 
Richards Dem. AD-19. . . . . . 
Risser Dem. SD-26. . . . . . . . . 
Robson Dem. SD-15. . . . . . . 
Roessler Rep. SD-18. . . . . . . . 
Ryan Rep. CD-01. . . . . . . . . . 

Schneider Dem. AD-72. . . . . 
Schooff Dem. AD-45. . . . . . . 
Schultz Rep. SD-17. . . . . . . . 

Sensenbrenner Rep. CD-05. . 
Seratti Rep. AD-36. . . . . . . . . 
Sherman Dem. AD-74. . . . . . 
Shilling Dem. AD-95. . . . . . . 
Sinicki Dem. AD-20. . . . . . . . 
Starzyk Rep. AD-66. . . . . . . . 
Staskunas Dem. AD-15. . . . . 
Steinbrink Dem. AD-65. . . . . 
Stepp Rep. SD-21. . . . . . . . . . 
Stone Rep. AD-82. . . . . . . . . . 
Suder Rep. AD-69. . . . . . . . . . 
Sykes NP Supreme Ct.. . . . . . . . . . . 

Taylor Dem. AD-18. . . . . . . . 
Toles Dem. AD-17. . . . . . . . . 
Towns Rep. AD-43. . . . . . . . . 
Townsend Rep. AD-52. . . . . . 
Travis Dem. AD-81. . . . . . . . . 
Turner Dem. AD-61. . . . . . . . 

Underheim Rep. AD-54. . . . . 

Van Akkeren Dem. AD-26. . 
Van Roy Rep. AD-90. . . . . . . . 
Voight Rep. State Treas.. . . . . . . . . 
Vrakas Rep. AD-33. . . . . . . . . 
Vruwink Dem. AD-70. . . . . . 
Vukmir Rep. AD-14. . . . . . . . 

Ward Rep. AD-37. . . . . . . . . . 
Wasserman Dem. AD-22. . . . 
Weber Rep. AD-05. . . . . . . . . 
Welch Rep. SD-14. . . . . . . . . . 
Wieckert Rep. AD-57. . . . . . . 
Wilcox NP Supreme Ct.. . . . . . . . . . 
Williams, A. Dem. AD-10. . . 
Williams, M. Rep. AD-87. . . . 
Wirch Dem. SD-22. . . . . . . . . 
Wood, J. Rep. AD-67. . . . . . . . 
Wood, W. Dem. AD-44. . . . . 

Young Dem. AD-16. . . . . . . . 

Zepnick Dem. AD-09. . . . . . . 
Ziegelbauer Dem. AD-25. . . 
Zien Rep. SD-23. . . . . . . . . . . 


